

酢ビ実績2025年8月集計

(単位：トン)

月	初在庫	生産	ポバール用	接着剤	ガム	コーポリ	EVA	その他	一般計	輸出	合計	未在庫
1月	17,210	39,120	29,454	2,258	0	220	6,176	330	8,984	1,897	40,335	15,995
2月	15,995	35,373	24,874	1,959	0	219	5,150	20	7,348	4,698	36,920	14,448
3月	14,448	37,086	26,285	2,151	0	234	3,397	20	5,802	2,855	34,942	16,592
4月	16,592	39,659	28,067	1,889	0	284	5,655	321	8,149	3,054	39,270	16,981
5月	16,981	39,037	28,100	2,327	0	199	5,473	342	8,341	4,488	40,929	15,089
6月	15,089	38,729	24,684	2,232	0	247	3,982	19	6,480	5,849	37,013	16,805
7月	16,805	38,435	29,888	2,045	0	236	5,682	321	8,284	1,573	39,745	15,495
8月	15,495	41,335	28,433	1,428	0	276	5,976	321	8,001	4,426	40,860	15,970
1-1月(累計)		39,120	29,454	2,258	0	220	6,176	330	8,984	1,897	40,335	
1-2月(累計)		74,493	54,328	4,217	0	439	11,326	350	16,332	6,595	77,255	
1-3月(累計)		111,579	80,613	6,368	0	673	14,723	370	22,134	9,450	112,197	
1-4月(累計)		151,238	108,680	8,257	0	957	20,378	691	30,283	12,504	151,467	
1-5月(累計)		190,275	136,780	10,584	0	1,156	25,851	1,033	38,624	16,992	192,396	
1-6月(累計)		229,004	161,464	12,816	0	1,403	29,833	1,052	45,104	22,841	229,409	
1-7月(累計)		267,439	191,352	14,861	0	1,639	35,515	1,373	53,388	24,414	269,154	
1-8月(累計)		308,774	219,785	16,289	0	1,915	41,491	1,694	61,389	28,840	310,014	
1-1月前年比		91%	105%	85%	-	126%	196%	97%	142%	30%	99%	
1-2月前年比		91%	101%	87%	-	106%	167%	51%	129%	64%	101%	
1-3月前年比		101%	100%	70%	-	98%	157%	53%	111%	74%	99%	
1-4月前年比		99%	100%	66%	-	108%	128%	96%	101%	74%	97%	
1-5月前年比		95%	99%	70%	-	105%	112%	96%	96%	82%	96%	
1-6月前年比		100%	105%	74%	-	108%	105%	75%	93%	91%	101%	
1-7月前年比		104%	111%	72%	-	106%	108%	79%	94%	85%	105%	
1-8月前年比		106%	112%	72%	-	104%	112%	75%	96%	90%	106%	
前年同月比		120%	120%	68%	-	96%	149%	62%	116%	127%	120%	83%

ポバール実績2025年8月集計

(単位：トン)

月	初在庫	生産	ビニール用	繊維	製紙	フィルム	接着剤	その他	一般計	輸出	合計	未在庫
1月	44,486	16,212	3,472	110	560	562	1,886	1,655	4,773	4,320	12,565	48,133
2月	48,133	15,315	3,342	133	595	535	1,337	2,155	4,755	4,744	12,841	50,607
3月	50,607	15,962	6,565	156	702	665	2,089	2,568	6,180	5,112	17,857	48,712
4月	48,712	15,817	4,371	121	771	554	1,643	1,639	4,728	4,757	13,856	50,673
5月	50,673	15,572	2,962	144	575	560	1,985	1,708	4,972	4,816	12,750	53,495
6月	53,495	12,475	3,686	113	577	701	1,988	1,735	5,114	4,786	13,586	52,384
7月	52,384	12,974	4,834	128	695	683	2,100	1,893	5,499	3,952	14,285	51,073
8月	51,073	15,449	4,817	126	657	405	1,699	1,800	4,687	3,287	12,791	53,731
1-1月(累計)		16,212	3,472	110	560	562	1,886	1,655	4,773	4,320	12,565	
1-2月(累計)		31,527	6,814	243	1,155	1,097	3,223	3,810	9,528	9,064	25,406	
1-3月(累計)		47,489	13,379	399	1,857	1,762	5,312	6,378	15,708	14,176	43,263	
1-4月(累計)		63,306	17,750	520	2,628	2,316	6,955	8,017	20,436	18,933	57,119	
1-5月(累計)		78,878	20,712	664	3,203	2,876	8,940	9,725	25,408	23,749	69,869	
1-6月(累計)		91,353	24,398	777	3,780	3,577	10,928	11,460	30,522	28,535	83,455	
1-7月(累計)		104,327	29,232	905	4,475	4,260	13,028	13,353	36,021	32,487	97,740	
1-8月(累計)		119,776	34,049	1,031	5,132	4,665	14,727	15,153	40,708	35,774	110,531	
1-1月前年比		107%	69%	116%	90%	133%	103%	87%	98%	98%	88%	
1-2月前年比		108%	69%	87%	92%	141%	96%	98%	100%	96%	88%	
1-3月前年比		103%	87%	103%	97%	120%	104%	106%	106%	98%	96%	
1-4月前年比		104%	86%	94%	101%	122%	103%	102%	104%	104%	98%	
1-5月前年比		102%	82%	92%	100%	122%	108%	100%	105%	103%	96%	
1-6月前年比		106%	85%	90%	96%	123%	105%	104%	105%	105%	98%	
1-7月前年比		109%	86%	85%	97%	119%	104%	106%	105%	103%	98%	
1-8月前年比		112%	88%	89%	98%	116%	101%	111%	106%	104%	99%	
前年同月比		131%	104%	133%	102%	95%	86%	167%	111%	108%	108%	123%